ended 31 December 2019. The final dividend is subject to shareholders’ approval at the forthcoming

Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company. The book closure and payment date in respect of

the final dividend will be on 5 June 2020 and 19 June 2020 respectively. Based on issued share capital

of 167.7 million shares the total final dividend payable is approximately RM3.4 million.

B11) Earnings per Share

There is no dilution to the earnings per ordinary share as there are no potentially dilutive ordinary

shares.

B12) Derivative Financial Instruments

As at the end of the current period, there were no outstanding derivative financial instruments in the

Group.

B13) Gains and Losses Arising from Fair Value Changes of Financial Liabilities

There were no material gains or losses from changes on the fair values of financial liabilities for the

current period under review.

B14) Authorisation for Issue

The interim financial report was authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance with a

resolution of the directors on 20 February 2020.

By Order of the Board

NOOR AZWAH SAMSUDIN (LS0006071)

Company Secretary

20 February 2020

31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December

2019 2018 2019 2018

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Basic Earnings Per Share:-

Profit after tax and minority shareholders'

interests (RM'000)   3,074   8,623   16,020   25,695

Weighted average number of ordinary

shares ('000) at ending of the quarter/year

167,696   167,696   167,696   167,696

Basic earnings per share (sen)   1.83   5.14   9.55   15.32

Individual Quarter Cumulative Quarter